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CALENDAR OF CORPORATE EVENTS 2022 (V2) 
 
 

SCHEDULED DATES FOR DISCLOSURE OF PERIODIC AND EVENTUAL 
INFORMATION 

 
 

 

Complete Annual Financial Statements as of 12/31/2021 Mar 15, 2022 Tue

Quarterly Earnings Results

1st Quarter May 12, 2022 Thu

2nd Quarter Aug 12, 2022 Thu

3rd Quarter Nov 10, 2022 Thu

Earnings Results Webcast

Year 2021 Mar 16, 2022 Wed

1st Quarter May 13, 2022 Fri

2nd Quarter Aug 15, 2022 Fri

3rd Quarter Nov 11, 2022 Fri

Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting

Call Notice Mar 25, 2022 Fri

Management Proposal Mar 25, 2022 Fri

Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting Apr 28, 2022 Wed

(file of the summary of the main resolutions or the minutes of the Meeting)

Reference Form 2022 May 30, 2022 Mon

Corporate Governance Report 2022 Jul 25, 2022 Mon  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

About Padtec (www.padtec.com.br) 

Padtec is a global provider of flexible and high-capacity optical transport solutions based on DWDM technology. Padtec offers an 

extensive product portfolio for corporate access, DCI, metropolitan and regional networks and multi-terabit long-distance networks, which 

meets the end-to-end demands – in transport, optical amplification and route protection – of operators, integrators, carrier of carriers, 

utilities and service providers. Padtec’s service unit is involved in the deployment, operation and maintenance of systems and in optical 

network management. With a strong focus on research and development, Padtec’s, pioneering technology spans long distances and 

challenges boundaries to connect the world intelligently.  


